Enclosed Control Product Guide    PG03300002K—October 2010    www.eatoncanada.ca 13
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

� 2-30 second current ramp adjustment
� Common logic board for entire product range CSA Approved
Table 6.11. Tru-Start Catalogue Numbering System
TRU CB 200R N8 B DCI
TRU = Tru-Start
Blank = None
CB = Circuit Breaker
FD = Fusible Disconnect
015 = 15A
030 = 30A
050 = 50A
075 = 75A
125 = 125A
200 = 200A
360 = 360A
500 = 500A
600 = 600A Blank = Non-reversing
R = Reversing
Blank = None
DCI = DC Injection Brake
E = 208 Line Volts
B = 230 Line Volts
C = 480 Line Volts
D = 600 Line Volts
P = Open Panel
N1 = NEMA 1 Enclosure
N2 = NEMA 3R Enclosure
N8 = NEMA 12 Enclosure
N4 = NEMA 4X Enclosure
Tab06.fm  Page 13  Wednesday, October 27, 2010  9:38 PM
14 Enclosed Control Product Guide    PG03300002K—October 2010    www.eatoncanada.ca
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6.14 Reduced Voltage Starters
Tru-Start
Table 6-12. Non-Reversing and Reversing Starters
DC Injection Braking
DCI braking chassis provides smooth deceleration of AC induction motors. DCI Braking may be used to decelerate large inertia loads
where the ramp stop option will only be effective with lightly loaded motors.